LC Paper No. CB(2)335/14-15(01)

Bills Committee on Employment (Amendment) Bill 2014

Committee Stage

Amendments to be moved by Hon Kenneth LEUNG

Clause

Amendment Proposed

Long title By deleting "paternity leave of up to 3 days and paternity leave pay at a daily rate of four-fifths of the employer's average daily wages" and substituting "paternity leave and paternity leave pay".

- In the proposed section 15D(2)(b), by deleting "not more than 3 days" and substituting "7 days".
- 6 In the proposed section 15E(1)—
 - (a) by deleting paragraph (a) and substituting—
 - "(a) notify the employer of his intention at least 3 months before the expected date of the delivery of the child; or";

- (b) in the proposed paragraph (b), by deleting "paragraph(a)(i)" and substituting "paragraph (a)".
- 6 In the proposed section 15H(2), by deleting "four-fifths of".